
Lea Sports PSG Football Club   
 

Mini-Soccer – 9 vs.9 format 
Under Twelves Cougars (Sundays) 2015 - 2016 

 

Chiltern Youth League Division 3  
 

Manager: Simon Morton 

Colours Shirts: Red & black stripes. Shorts: black. 

Home Ground The Recreation Ground, Pirton 

Players’ Player Liam Nixon 

Manager’s Player Matthew Morton 

Most Improved Player Freddy Cardy, Rowan Scourfield 

Top Goalscorer Matthew Morton (29)  Nines Shield Winner 
 

The Under 12 Cougars had a good season in the Chiltern Youth Division 3, including an 
11-2 win over Brickhill and close games against all the top sides. Their County Cup debut 
was marred by a long trip to Southgate to be beaten in injury time. Had it not been for a 
final heavy defeat in a friendly vs.Bedford Town their record would have been better than 
50%. 
 

 

   P. W. D. L. F. A. % 
Division 3 21 11 2 8 68 56 57.1 

Herts.Cup 1 0 0 1 1 2 0.0 

League Cup 1 0 0 1 2 3 0.0 

Friendly 1 0 0 1 0 10 0.0 

 24 11 2 11 71 71 50.0 
 

 Chiltern Youth Division 3 P. W. D. L. GD. Pts. 
1. Markyate 22 19 2 1 81 31 

2. Dunstable Town Reds 22 13 3 6 69 39 

3. Bedford United 22 13 2 7 68 47 

4. Mid Beds Tigers Whites 22 13 1 8 55 43 

5. Lea Sports PSG 22 12 2 8 68 56 

6. Brickhill Wnds.Pumas 22 12 0 10 64 72 

7. Langford 22 9 2 11 60 71 

8. Flitwick Eagles 22 8 1 13 49 63 

9. Westoning Rec. 22 8 1 13 47 68 

10. Mid Beds Tigers Orange 22 7 1 14 44 68 

11. Selsey Rovers 22 6 2 14 40 32 

12. Clapham Colts 22 3 1 18 33 88 
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"X"' shows an appearance: number of goals is shown below.

CHILTERN YOUTH LEAGUE DIVISION 3 

Teddie Rowe-Trelford

Matthew Morton

Luke Woodward

Luke Scovell

Edward Pipe

Ben Blackford

Liam Nixon

Henry Huxley

Liam Brooks

Freddy Cardy

Reuben Spanyol

Max Garthwaite

Ben Bayley

Adam Patel

Josh Bryant

Rowan Scourfield

Oliver Scott



Lea Sports PSG Football Club  -  Under 12 Cougars Appearances and Goalscorers  -  2015-16  
 

 Chiltern Youth  
Div. 3 

Hertfordshire County 
Cup 

Chiltern Youth League 
Cup Friendlies TOTAL 

 Apps. Goals Apps. Goals Apps. Goals Apps. Goals Apps. Goals 
Maximum 21 68 1 1 1 2 1 0 24 71 

Ben Bayley 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 

Ben Blackford 19 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 22 0 

Liam Brooks 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 

Josh Bryant 16 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 19 2 

Freddy Cardy 16 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 19 0 

Max Garthwaite 16 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 19 0 

Henry Huxley 17 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 20 2 

Matthew Morton 21 28 0 0 1 1 1 0 23 29 

Liam Nixon 20 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 23 0 

Adam Patel 17 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 20 1 

Edward Pipe 15 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 3 

Teddie Rowe-Trelford 12 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 14 4 

Oliver Scott 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 

Rowan Scourfield 18 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 21 1 

Luke Scovell 16 6 1 0 1 0 1 0 19 6 

Reuben Spanyol 15 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 18 3 

Luke Woodward 14 8 1 1 0 0 1 0 16 9 
Own Goals  3  0  0  0  3 

(17 Players)           

 
 

 


